The  data  presentation  and  description  were 

guided  by  the  researcher  questions,  which  were  first  stated  after  which  the 

data  collected  with  regard  to  each  of  the  questions  were  descriptively 

analyzed  in  tabular  form,  on  hundred  and  ninety  five  (195)  questionnaires 

were  distributed  to  the  respondents  and  one  hundred  and  seventy  eight 

questionnaire  were  filled  and  returned.  The  researcher  used  the  one  hundred 

and  seventy  eight  (178)  questionnaires  for  her  analysis.  The  researcher  also 

used simple percentage. 

4.2 BRIEF HISTORY OF THE CASE STUDY 

According  to  the  Leo  Dare  (1987)  local  government  is  created  in  order 

to  bring  government  nearer  to  the  people  and  the  local  government  nearer  to

[...]

4.4 ANALYSIS OF DATA 

From  the  research  question  1,  it  is  revealed  that  the  total  staffs  of 

Irepodun  Local  Government  were  all  aware  of  the  constitutional  provision  of 

revenue  sources  to  the  tiers  of  government  in  Nigeria.  One  hundred  and 

seventy  eight  (178)  of  the  respondent,  which  represent  100%,  gave  yes  at 

their response while none of them answered No. 

Secondly,  the  178  respondent  were  able  to  identify  the  sources  of 

revenue  available  to  Local  Government  which  they  ticked  to  the  internal  and